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When What

Mon, Aug 19, 2024  LMU: Wait Lists deactivated. Registration available to 
all students.

Mon, Aug 26, 2024  LMU: Classes begin

Fri, Aug 30, 2024  LMU: Last day to add a class or drop a class without a 
grade of W. Withdrawal deadline for 100% tuition refund

Mon, Sep 2, 2024  LMU: Labor Day

Fri, Sep 13, 2024  LMU: Last day for undergraduates to finish coursework 
for spring or summer grades of Incomplete. Withdrawal 
deadline for 50% tuition refund.

Tue, Sep 24, 2024  LMU: Census Day

Fri, Sep 27, 2024  LMU: Last day for instructors to submit spring or sum-
mer grades

Thu, Oct 10, 2024  LMU: Last day to submit mid-term deficiency grades

Fri, Oct 11, 2024  LMU: Autumn Day

Fri, Oct 18, 2024  LMU: Withdrawal deadline for 25% tuition refund. No 
tuition refund after this date

Fri, Nov 15, 2024  LMU: Last day to withdraw from classes or apply for 
credit/no credit grading

Wed, Nov 27 - Fri, Nov 29, 2024  LMU: Thanksgiving Holidays

Fri, Dec 6, 2024  LMU: Last day of classes

Sat, Dec 7 - Sun, Dec 8, 2024  LMU: Reading Days

Mon, Dec 9 - Fri, Dec 13, 2024  LMU: Final Examinations

Fri, Dec 13, 2024  LMU: Last Day to file an application for December 2024 
degree

Wed, Dec 18, 2024  LMU: Last day for instructors to submit final grades

Wed, Jan 8, 2025  LMU: Wait Lists deactivated. Registration available to 
all students.

Mon, Jan 13, 2025  LMU: Instruction begins

Fri, Jan 17, 2025  LMU: Last day to add a class or drop a class without 
a grade of W. Withdrawal deadline for 100% tuition 
refund*

Mon, Jan 20, 2025  LMU: Martin Luther King, Jr., Day

Fri, Jan 31, 2025  LMU: Last day for undergraduates to finish coursework 
for Fall grades of Incomplete

Fri, Feb 14, 2025
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 LMU: Last day for instructors to submit Fall grades for 
undergraduates with Incompletes

Mon, Mar 3 - Fri, Mar 7, 2025  LMU: Spring Break Holidays

Mon, Mar 31, 2025  LMU: Cesar Chavez Day

Fri, Apr 11, 2025  LMU: Last day to withdraw from classes and receive 
a grade of W. Last day to apply for Credit/No Credit 
grading

Wed, Apr 16 - Fri, Apr 18, 2025  LMU: Easter Holidays

Tue, May 6, 2025  LMU: Instruction ends

Wed, May 7, 2025  LMU: Reading Day - no classes

Thu, May 8 - Wed, May 14, 2025  LMU: Final Examinations

Wed, May 14, 2025  LMU: Last day to file application for May 2025 degree

Thu, May 15 - Fri, May 16, 2025  LMU: Graduation Events

Sat, May 17, 2025  LMU: Commencement Day 1

Sun, May 18, 2025  LMU: Commencement Day 2

Mon, May 19, 2025  LMU: Summer I instruction begins

Mon, May 19, 2025  LMU: Last day for instructors to submit final grades

Fri, May 23, 2025  LMU: Last day to add Summer I classes or drop Sum-
mer I classes without a grade of W. Withdrawal deadline 
for 100% tuition refund

Mon, May 26, 2025  LMU: Memorial Day

Fri, Jun 13, 2025  LMU: Last day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
grade of W. Last day to apply for a grade of Credit/No 
Credit

Thu, Jun 19, 2025  LMU: Juneteenth

Fri, Jun 27, 2025  LMU: Summer I classes end

Mon, Jun 30, 2025  LMU: Summer II classes begin

Tue, Jul 1, 2025  LMU: Last day for instructors to submit Summer I final 
grades

Fri, Jul 4, 2025  LMU: University Holiday - Independence Day

Mon, Jul 7, 2025  LMU: Last day to add Summer I classes or drop Sum-
mer I classes without a grade of W Withdrawal deadline 
for 100% tuition refund

Fri, Jul 25, 2025  LMU: Last day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
grade of W Last day to apply for a grade of Credit/No 
Credit

Fri, Aug 8, 2025  LMU: Summer II classes end

Fri, Aug 8, 2025  LMU: Last day to submit an application for a Summer 
2025 degree



Wed, Aug 13, 2025  LMU: Last day for instructors to submit Summer II final 
grades
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